
Results of LZ DX Vhf /Uhf contest 2021 y
                           
                           
                           

Category: 50 MHz, Single                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 SO 50   UT8IO 144931 CN8KD IM00XX 5019          
2 SO 50   UY5QZ 75927 9K2MU LL49AH 2337          
3 SO 50   LZ2GA 57473 OH6NJ KP22WG 2101          
4 SO 50   UT2QQ 54393 9H1PI JM75FW 2153          
5 SO 50   LZ2JD 45401 EA8A IL18TH 4082          
6 SO 50   LZ1DP 34509 EA3MS JN01ME 2036          
7 SO 50   LZ1KG 34204 EA3MS JN01ME 2091          
8 SO 50   YO7LBX 20412 M0CGL JO03BF 1903          
9 SO 50   LZ1IA 16489 PA0O JO33HG 1699          

10 SO 50   LZ2ZY 15551 G0H/P IO94AT 2178          
11 SO 50   LZ1GJ 12574 PA0O JO33HG 1835          
12 SO 50   LZ9Q 8920 YL2GB KO26CV 1626          
13 SO 50   LZ2QA 8401 DL2SWR JO53SV 1690          
14 SO 50   LZ1WF/P 7098 OH5ZA KP21SA 2119          
15 SO 50   LZ5D 5788 F5JRX JN26AC 1766          
16 SO 50   LZ1ZC 2099 IK2AQZ JN45MS 1159          

                           
                           
                           

Category: 144 MHz, Single                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 SO 144   HG5R 34274 4X/OM2IB KM72JC 2028          
2 SO 144   S56P 33193 LZ2T KN13RD 750          
3 SO 144   YO5OCZ 25811 S51S JN75ES 738          
4 SO 144   LZ2ZY 23245 S53XX JN76CF 757          
5 SO 144   HA5OO 18519 LZ9A KN12KR 606          
6 SO 144   UR7G 16979 LZ2T KN13RD 820          
7 SO 144   HA8AR 16793 4X/OM2IB KM72JC 2001          



8 SO 144   YO9AYN 16757 S59ABC JN76TO 791          
9 SO 144   9A3QB 15932 SX2I/P KN10BJ 642          

10 SO 144   HA1WA 15444 LZ9A KN12KR 703          
11 SO 144   LZ2AB 14537 HA6W KN08FB 768          
12 SO 144   YO7LBX 13301 S59P JN86AO 588          
13 SO 144   LZ1JER 11372 S59ABC JN76TO 719          
14 SO 144   LZ1KU 11216 YP2DX KN05NR 547          
15 SO 144   9A5CZK 10502 SP9KDA JO90PP 619          
16 SO 144   YO5BRE 10310 S51S JN75ES 593          
17 SO 144   9A4CW 10292 LZ7Z KN22HS 592          
18 SO 144   LZ3NY 9178 S59P JN86AO 755          
19 SO 144   YO3FAI 9120 S59P JN86AO 814          
20 SO 144   LZ2QA 9011 4X/OM2IB KM72JC 1380          
21 SO 144   YO5DAS 8756 S51S JN75ES 638          
22 SO 144   LZ2FX 8571 HG6Z JN97WV 705          
23 SO 144   LZ1JH 8422 4X/OM2IB KM72JC 1552          
24 SO 144   LZ2FN 7647 HG6Z JN97WV 659          
25 SO 144   LZ2EHO 7455 OM3KGW JN99CH 782          
26 SO 144   YO3CCB 7442 HG5R KN07OC 486          
27 SO 144   YO7LDT 7335 S59P JN86AO 664          
28 SO 144   YO3VK 7040 HA6W KN08FB 575          
29 SO 144   YO3FUU 6641 HA6W KN08FB 567          
30 SO 144   YO7CWP 6201 OM3KGW JN99CH 700          
31 SO 144   YO3JW 5924 4X/OM2IB KM72JC 1615          
32 SO 144   LZ5GB 5015 S59P JN86AO 755          
33 SO 144   LZ3BF 4967 SX2I/P KN10BJ 420          
34 SO 144   LZ5VK 4737 OM3CA KN18DQ 690          
35 SO 144   LZ1GJ 4596 LZ1S KN43GK 351          
36 SO 144   YO9CWY/P 4571 HA6W KN08FB 588          
37 SO 144   YP9D 4474 YO2AMU KN06PX 398          
38 SO 144   YO9BCM 4242 LZ3NY KN12UN 371          
39 SO 144   LZ2SK 4202 UR7G KN66LC 468          
40 SO 144   YO9RIJ 4154 YP2DX KN05NR 452          
41 SO 144   YO7BKX 4079 OM3CA KN18DQ 529          
42 SO 144   LZ2GG 3745 UR7G KN66LC 491          
43 SO 144   LZ6F 3732 LZ1S KN43GK 329          
44 SO 144   LZ1NIZ 3649 YO5PLP KN27EQ 548          
45 SO 144   LZ2JD 3313 YO4FZX KN45CC 304          
46 SO 144   YO5PLP 3215 LZ7Z KN22HS 501          



47 SO 144   YO3GEJ 3204 HA6W KN08FB 567          
48 SO 144   LZ2GA 3056 LZ6Z KN13PK 411          
49 SO 144   LZ1IQ 3021 9A4CW JN95AE 504          
50 SO 144   LZ1WF/P 2918 LZ2QA KN43EK 341          
51 SO 144   LZ2LG 2535 OM3CA KN18DQ 596          
52 SO 144   YO9KXC/P 2533 LZ6Z KN13PK 311          
53 SO 144   YO9CLG 2483 LZ2T KN13RD 342          
54 SO 144   LZ2KB 2264 LZ9A KN12KR 304          
55 SO 144   YO7EY 2261 9A4CW JN95AE 402          
56 SO 144   LZ4UX 2239 LZ2T KN13RD 177          
57 SO 144   LZ1MC 2180 SX2I/P KN10BJ 398          
58 SO 144   LZ1DJ 1754 LZ1S KN43GK 263          
59 SO 144   YO3FWL 1601 LZ2T KN13RD 250          
60 SO 144   LZ2DMX 1563 LZ1JER KN12NN 394          
61 SO 144   LZ2MW 1465 LZ1S KN43GQ 245          
62 SO 144   LZ1ZC 1167 LZ6R KN33FF 325          
63 SO 144   LZ1KZ 1165 LZ2T KN13RD 168          
64 SO 144   LZ5D 986 LZ2ZY KN13OT 252          
65 SO 144   LZ1XE 743 YO7LDT KN14WG 183          
66 SO 144   LZ3BD/2 722 LZ2T KN13RD 326          
67 SO 144   LZ3RN 642 LZ5GB KN12UN 145          
68 SO 144   LZ9Q 612 LZ7Z KN22HS 172          
69 SO 144   LZ1GE 481 LZ6Z KN13PK 165          
70 SO 144   LZ1ABI 455 YO7LDT KN14WG 149          
71 SO 144   LZ5GM 409 LZ2T KN13RD 334          
72 SO 144   LZ5ZO 217 LZ7Z KN22HS 79          
73 SO 144   LZ2MKN 168 LZ2SMP KN13AL 125          
74 SO 144   LZ1JL 135 LZ2T KN13RD 135          
75 SO 144   LZ1EPM 110 LZ1NIZ KN22HS 110          
76 SO 144   LZ2SEP 100 LZ2T KN13RD 100          
77 SO 144   LZ7EA 84 LZ9A KN12KR 42          
78 SO 144   LZ1MZK 84 LZ2T KN13RD 53          
79 SO 144   LZ1BBZ 73 LZ2AB KN33RE 73          
80 SO 144   LZ1FG 66 LZ2T KN13RD 66          
81 SO 144   LZ2OQ/P 58 LZ2T KN13RD 58          

                           
                           
                           



Category: 432 MHz, Single                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 SO 432   UR7G 28136 LZ2T KN13RD 820          
2 SO 432   S57M 17216 LZ2T KN13RD 750          
3 SO 432   LZ2AB 13782 UR7G KN66LC 543          
4 SO 432   YO9AYN 7308 YP2DX KN05NR 357          
5 SO 432   LZ2QA 7162 UR7G KN66LC 468          
6 SO 432   YO7LBX 5948 LZ1S KN43GK 456          
7 SO 432   LZ1JH 5168 LZ1S KN43GK 435          
8 SO 432   YO3VK 4806 YP2DX KN05NR 409          
9 SO 432   LZ2ZY 4656 YP2DX KN05NR 270          

10 SO 432   LZ3BF 4286 YO9AYN KN24SW 276          
11 SO 432   LZ2WE 4208 YP2DX KN05NR 270          
12 SO 432   YO3CYR 4022 LZ2T KN13RD 253          
13 SO 432   YO3JW 3980 LZ1S KN43GK 249          
14 SO 432   LZ1GJ 3978 LZ1S KN43GK 351          
15 SO 432   YO9BCM 3326 LZ7Z KN22HS 309          
16 SO 432   LZ2SK 3114 UR7G KN66LC 468          
17 SO 432   LZ3BD/2 2500 LZ2T KN13WR 277          
18 SO 432   LZ2FX 2426 LZ2T KN13RD 224          
19 SO 432   LZ2GG 2158 LZ2T KN13RD 361          
20 SO 432   YO3APJ 2134 LZ2T KN13RD 255          
21 SO 432   YO9CWY/P 2012 LZ1S KN43GK 232          
22 SO 432   LZ1YR 1922 LZ2QA KN43EK 280          
23 SO 432   LZ1WF/P 1864 LZ2AB KN33RE 263          
24 SO 432   LZ2GA 1812 LZ1RT KN22UK 244          
25 SO 432   YO7LDT 1580 LZ6R KN33FF 238          
26 SO 432   LZ5VK 1474 LZ2AB KN33RE 314          
27 SO 432   LZ3NY 1186 LZ2AB KN33RE 314          
28 SO 432   LZ2JD 1178 LZ2T KN13RD 176          
29 SO 432   YO3CCB 1156 LZ2AB KN33RE 176          
30 SO 432   LZ1MC 1082 LZ2AB KN33RE 147          
31 SO 432   YO3FWL 978 LZ7Z KN22HS 219          
32 SO 432   LZ6F 972 LZ2AB KN33RE 238          
33 SO 432   LZ5GB 844 LZ2AB KN33RE 314          
34 SO 432   LZ4UX 516 LZ7Z KN22HS 88          
35 SO 432   LZ5ZO 416 LZ7B KN22GA 92          



36 SO 432   LZ5GM 378 LZ6R KN33FF 114          
37 SO 432   LZ2KB 212 LZ2AB KN33RE 75          
38 SO 432   LZ2OQ/P 116 LZ2T KN13RD 58          
39 SO 432   LZ1ABI 84 LZ2T KN13RD 42          
40 SO 432   LZ1JER 62 LZ1JH KN12PQ 31          

                           
                           
                           

Category: 1,3 GHz, Single                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 SO 1,3   9A5M 102280 IQ1KW JN34OP 895          
2 SO 1,3   HA8V 94812 DH3NAN JO50NC 790          
3 SO 1,3   HA5HY 69744 IK7UXW JN80XP 786          
4 SO 1,3   YO8RHM 8276 9A5M JN95GO 655          
5 SO 1,3   LZ2AB 8096 LZ2T KN13RD 325          
6 SO 1,3   LZ1KG 6024 LZ2T KN13RD 273          
7 SO 1,3   YO9AYN 5184 LZ2T KN13RD 260          
8 SO 1,3   LZ2QA 4260 LZ2T KN13RD 400          
9 SO 1,3   LZ1GJ 3452 LZ2AB KN33RE 260          

10 SO 1,3   LZ3BD/2 3408 LZ2T KN13RD 326          
11 SO 1,3   LZ2GG 3016 LZ1KG KN31CS 242          
12 SO 1,3   LZ5HP 2804 LZ6R KN33FF 232          
13 SO 1,3   LZ2SK 2660 LZ1KG KN31CS 257          
14 SO 1,3   YO3CYR 1940 LZ7Z KN22HS 218          
15 SO 1,3   LZ3NY 1796 LZ1GJ KN22IA 102          
16 SO 1,3   LZ2JD 1652 LZ2AB KN33RE 150          
17 SO 1,3   YO3VK 1644 LZ7Z KN22HS 245          
18 SO 1,3   LZ5GB 1428 LZ1GJ KN22IA 102          
19 SO 1,3   YO3FWL 1408 LZ7Z KN22HS 219          
20 SO 1,3   LZ1WF/P 1176 LZ6R KN33FF 200          
21 SO 1,3   LZ1UK/P 1176 LZ6R KN33FF 200          
22 SO 1,3   LZ5VK 908 LZ7Z KN22HS 79          
23 SO 1,3   LZ4UX 704 LZ7Z KN22HS 88          
24 SO 1,3   LZ2GA 624 LZ2AB KN33RE 80          
25 SO 1,3   LZ1ZB 544 LZ9A KN12KR 44          

                           
                           



                           

Category: 2,3 GHz, Single                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 SO 2,3   HA8V 97064 DH3NAN JO50NC 790          
2 SO 2,3   LZ2QA 2160 LZ6R KN33FF 157          
3 SO 2,3   LZ3BD/2 1792 LZ2SK KN43EK 112          
4 SO 2,3   LZ2SK 904 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112          
5 SO 2,3   LZ5HP 288 LZ1ZB KN12QO 36          
6 SO 2,3   LZ1ZB 288 LZ5HP KN12VM 36          

                           
                           
                           

Category: 3,4 GHz, Single                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 SO 3,4   LZ2QA 1130 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112          
2 SO 3,4   LZ3BD/2 1120 LZ2QA KN43EK 112          
3 SO 3,4   LZ5HP 360 LZ1ZB KN12QO 36          
4 SO 3,4   LZ1ZB 360 LZ5HP KN12VM 36          
5 SO 3,4   LZ2SK 10 LZ2QA KN43EK 1          

                           
                           
                           

Category: Single op. / multi band              

                           

Place Catgory Band  - Call Points                

1 SO MB   HA8V 191876                
2 SO MB   9A5M 102280                
3 SO MB   HA5HY 69744                
4 SO MB   UR7G 45115                
5 SO MB   LZ2AB 36415                
6 SO MB   HG5R 34274                
7 SO MB   S56P 33193                
8 SO MB   YO9AYN 29249                
9 SO MB   LZ2ZY 27901                



10 SO MB   YO5OCZ 25811                
11 SO MB   LZ2QA 23723                
12 SO MB   YO7LBX 19249                
13 SO MB   HA5OO 18519                
14 SO MB   S57M 17216                
15 SO MB   HA8AR 16793                
16 SO MB   9A3QB 15932                
17 SO MB   HA1WA 15444                
18 SO MB   LZ1JH 13590                
19 SO MB   YO3VK 13490                
20 SO MB   LZ3NY 12160                
21 SO MB   LZ1GJ 12026                
22 SO MB   LZ1JER 11434                
23 SO MB   LZ1KU 11216                
24 SO MB   LZ2FX 10997                
25 SO MB   LZ2SK 10890                
26 SO MB   9A5CZK 10502                
27 SO MB   YO5BRE 10310                
28 SO MB   9A4CW 10292                
29 SO MB   YO3JW 9904                
30 SO MB   LZ3BD 9542                
31 SO MB   LZ3BF 9253                
32 SO MB   YO3FAI 9120                
33 SO MB   LZ2GG 8919                
34 SO MB   YO7LDT 8915                
35 SO MB   YO5DAS 8756                
36 SO MB   YO3CCB 8598                
37 SO MB   YO8RHM 8276                
38 SO MB   LZ2FN 7647                
39 SO MB   YO9BCM 7568                
40 SO MB   LZ2EHO 7455                
41 SO MB   LZ5GB 7287                
42 SO MB   LZ5VK 7119                
43 SO MB   YO3FUU 6641                
44 SO MB   YO9CWY 6583                
45 SO MB   YO7CWP 6201                
46 SO MB   LZ2JD 6143                
47 SO MB   LZ1KG 6024                
48 SO MB   YO3CYR 5962                



49 SO MB   LZ1WF 5958                
50 SO MB   LZ2GA 5492                
51 SO MB   LZ6F 4704                
52 SO MB   YP9D 4474                
53 SO MB   LZ2WE 4208                
54 SO MB   YO9RIJ 4154                
55 SO MB   YO7BKX 4079                
56 SO MB   YO3FWL 3987                
57 SO MB   LZ1NIZ 3649                
58 SO MB   LZ4UX 3459                
59 SO MB   LZ5HP 3452                
60 SO MB   LZ1MC 3262                
61 SO MB   YO5PLP 3215                
62 SO MB   YO3GEJ 3204                
63 SO MB   LZ1IQ 3021                
64 SO MB   LZ2LG 2535                
65 SO MB   YO9KXC 2533                
66 SO MB   YO9CLG 2483                
67 SO MB   LZ2KB 2476                
68 SO MB   YO7EY 2261                
69 SO MB   YO3APJ 2134                
70 SO MB   LZ1YR 1922                
71 SO MB   LZ1DJ 1754                
72 SO MB   LZ2DMX 1563                
73 SO MB   LZ2MW 1465                
74 SO MB   LZ1ZB 1192                
75 SO MB   LZ1UK 1176                
76 SO MB   LZ1ZC 1167                
77 SO MB   LZ1KZ 1165                
78 SO MB   LZ5D 986                
79 SO MB   LZ5GM 787                
80 SO MB   LZ1XE 743                
81 SO MB   LZ3RN 642                
82 SO MB   LZ5ZO 633                
83 SO MB   LZ9Q 612                
84 SO MB   LZ1ABI 539                
85 SO MB   LZ1GE 481                
86 SO MB   LZ2OQ 174                
87 SO MB   LZ2MKN 168                



88 SO MB   LZ1JL 135                
89 SO MB   LZ1EPM 110                
90 SO MB   LZ2SEP 100                
91 SO MB   LZ7EA 84                
92 SO MB   LZ1MZK 84                
93 SO MB   LZ1BBZ 73                
94 SO MB   LZ1FG 66                

                           
                           
                           

Category: Multi op. 50MHz                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 MO 50   UT7E 68665 EC7AMY IM77AK 3507          
2 MO 50   LZ7B 62496 OZ6PI JO47VA 1970          
3 MO 50   LZ6M 46629 G4LPP JO02SS 2110          

                           
                           
                           

Category: Multi op. 144MHz                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 MO 144   HA6W 61822 IK7XWJ JN90FB 904          
2 MO 144   OM3KGW 58283 LZ6R KN33FF 927          
3 MO 144   S59P 57927 LZ6R KN33FF 902          
4 MO 144   LZ2T 56074 OK1KUO JO80FF 951          
5 MO 144   YP2DX 37723 I3MEK JN55SJ 747          
6 MO 144   LZ6Z 35948 SP9KDA JO90PP 857          
7 MO 144   HG6Z 35646 4X/OM2IB KM72JC 2160          
8 MO 144   LZ6R 25858 OM3KGW JN99CH 927          
9 MO 144   OK2KCN 22418 LZ2T KN13RD 841          

10 MO 144   LZ7Z 20055 OM3KGW JN99CH 880          
11 MO 144   LZ1S 13941 4X/OM2IB KM72JC 1374          
12 MO 144   OM3KSI 12498 LZ9A KN12KR 673          
13 MO 144   SX2I/P 10762 HG5R KN07OC 750          
14 MO 144   9A1I 7891 LZ2T KN13RD 628          
15 MO 144   LZ7B 6358 YP2DX KN05NR 495          



16 MO 144   LZ6T 4831 YP2DX KN05NR 476          
17 MO 144   LZ6M 2963 YP2DX KN05NR 510          
18 MO 144   LZ1BOTEV 2442 SX2I/P KN10BJ 355          

                           
                           
                           

Category: Multi op. 432 Mhz                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 MO 432   S59P 27456 IQ1KW JN34OP 721          
2 MO 432   YP2DX 27122 IU4FNO JN54IN 827          
3 MO 432   LZ2T 24924 US7GY KN66LC 820          
4 MO 432   LZ6R 13754 UR7G KN66LC 606          
5 MO 432   LZ7Z 10726 YP2DX KN05NR 432          
6 MO 432   LZ1S 9584 YP2DX KN05NR 640          
7 MO 432   LZ7B 2176 LZ2AB KN33RE 272          
8 MO 432   LZ6M 1550 YO3JW KN35FC 132          
9 MO 432   LZ6T 1504 LZ1S KN43GK 236          

                           
                           
                           

Category: Multi op. 1,3 Ghz                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 MO 1,3   LZ2T 27812 OE3A JN77XX 793          
2 MO 1,3   LZ6R 25812 IK7UXW JN80XP 760          
3 MO 1,3   LZ7Z 12176 YO9AYN KN24SW 252          
4 MO 1,3   LZ1S 3096 LZ2T KN13RD 413          
5 MO 1,3   LZ6M 2036 LZ2T KN13RD 311          
6 MO 1,3   LZ7B 1728 LZ9A KN12KR 158          
7 MO 1,3   LZ6T 1312 LZ1KG KN31CS 141          

                           
                           
                           

Category: Multi op. 2,3 Ghz                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          



1 MO 2,3   LZ6R 6120 HA8V KN06HT 608          
                           
                           
                           

Category: Multi op. multi band                

                           

Place Catgory Band  - Call Points                

1 MO MB   LZ2T 108810                
2 MO MB   S59P 85383                
3 MO MB   LZ6R 71544                
4 MO MB   YP2DX 64845                
5 MO MB   HA6W 61822                
6 MO MB   OM3KGW 58283                
7 MO MB   LZ7Z 42957                
8 MO MB   LZ6Z 35948                
9 MO MB   HG6Z 35646                

10 MO MB   LZ1S 26621                
11 MO MB   OK2KCN 22418                
12 MO MB   OM3KSI 12498                
13 MO MB   SX2I 10762                
14 MO MB   LZ7B 10262                
15 MO MB   9A1I 7891                
16 MO MB   LZ6T 7647                
17 MO MB   LZ6M 6549                
18 MO MB   LZ1BOTEV 2442                

                           
                           
                           

Bulgarian ranking / Р±СЉР»РіР°СЂСЃРєРѕ РєР»Р°СЃРёСЂР°РЅРµ          

                           
                           
                           

Category: 50 MHz, Single LZ                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 SO 50 LZ LZ2GA 57473 OH6NJ KP22WG 2101          
2 SO 50 LZ LZ2JD 45401 EA8A IL18TH 4082          



3 SO 50 LZ LZ1DP 34509 EA3MS JN01ME 2036          
4 SO 50 LZ LZ1KG 34204 EA3MS JN01ME 2091          
5 SO 50 LZ LZ1IA 16489 PA0O JO33HG 1699          
6 SO 50 LZ LZ2ZY 15551 G0H/P IO94AT 2178          
7 SO 50 LZ LZ1GJ 12574 PA0O JO33HG 1835          
8 SO 50 LZ LZ9Q 8920 YL2GB KO26CV 1626          
9 SO 50 LZ LZ2QA 8401 DL2SWR JO53SV 1690          

10 SO 50 LZ LZ1WF/P 7098 OH5ZA KP21SA 2119          
11 SO 50 LZ LZ5D 5788 F5JRX JN26AC 1766          
12 SO 50 LZ LZ1ZC 2099 IK2AQZ JN45MS 1159          

                           
                           
                           

Category: 144 MHz, Single LZ                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 23245 S53XX JN76CF 757          
2 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 14537 HA6W KN08FB 768          
3 SO 144 LZ LZ1JER 11372 S59ABC JN76TO 719          
4 SO 144 LZ LZ1KU 11216 YP2DX KN05NR 547          
5 SO 144 LZ LZ3NY 9178 S59P JN86AO 755          
6 SO 144 LZ LZ2QA 9011 4X/OM2IB KM72JC 1380          
7 SO 144 LZ LZ2FX 8571 HG6Z JN97WV 705          
8 SO 144 LZ LZ1JH 8422 4X/OM2IB KM72JC 1552          
9 SO 144 LZ LZ2FN 7647 HG6Z JN97WV 659          

10 SO 144 LZ LZ2EHO 7455 OM3KGW JN99CH 782          
11 SO 144 LZ LZ5GB 5015 S59P JN86AO 755          
12 SO 144 LZ LZ3BF 4967 SX2I/P KN10BJ 420          
13 SO 144 LZ LZ5VK 4737 OM3CA KN18DQ 690          
14 SO 144 LZ LZ1GJ 4596 LZ1S KN43GK 351          
15 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 4202 UR7G KN66LC 468          
16 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 3745 UR7G KN66LC 491          
17 SO 144 LZ LZ6F 3732 LZ1S KN43GK 329          
18 SO 144 LZ LZ1NIZ 3649 YO5PLP KN27EQ 548          
19 SO 144 LZ LZ2JD 3313 YO4FZX KN45CC 304          
20 SO 144 LZ LZ2GA 3056 LZ6Z KN13PK 411          
21 SO 144 LZ LZ1IQ 3021 9A4CW JN95AE 504          
22 SO 144 LZ LZ1WF/P 2918 LZ2QA KN43EK 341          



23 SO 144 LZ LZ2LG 2535 OM3CA KN18DQ 596          
24 SO 144 LZ LZ2KB 2264 LZ9A KN12KR 304          
25 SO 144 LZ LZ4UX 2239 LZ2T KN13RD 177          
26 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 2180 SX2I/P KN10BJ 398          
27 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 1754 LZ1S KN43GK 263          
28 SO 144 LZ LZ2DMX 1563 LZ1JER KN12NN 394          
29 SO 144 LZ LZ2MW 1465 LZ1S KN43GQ 245          
30 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZC 1167 LZ6R KN33FF 325          
31 SO 144 LZ LZ1KZ 1165 LZ2T KN13RD 168          
32 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 986 LZ2ZY KN13OT 252          
33 SO 144 LZ LZ1XE 743 YO7LDT KN14WG 183          
34 SO 144 LZ LZ3BD/2 722 LZ2T KN13RD 326          
35 SO 144 LZ LZ3RN 642 LZ5GB KN12UN 145          
36 SO 144 LZ LZ9Q 612 LZ7Z KN22HS 172          
37 SO 144 LZ LZ1GE 481 LZ6Z KN13PK 165          
38 SO 144 LZ LZ1ABI 455 YO7LDT KN14WG 149          
39 SO 144 LZ LZ5GM 409 LZ2T KN13RD 334          
40 SO 144 LZ LZ5ZO 217 LZ7Z KN22HS 79          
41 SO 144 LZ LZ2MKN 168 LZ2SMP KN13AL 125          
42 SO 144 LZ LZ1JL 135 LZ2T KN13RD 135          
43 SO 144 LZ LZ1EPM 110 LZ1NIZ KN22HS 110          
44 SO 144 LZ LZ2SEP 100 LZ2T KN13RD 100          
45 SO 144 LZ LZ7EA 84 LZ9A KN12KR 42          
46 SO 144 LZ LZ1MZK 84 LZ2T KN13RD 53          
47 SO 144 LZ LZ1BBZ 73 LZ2AB KN33RE 73          
48 SO 144 LZ LZ1FG 66 LZ2T KN13RD 66          
49 SO 144 LZ LZ2OQ/P 58 LZ2T KN13RD 58          

                           
                           
                           

Category: 432 MHz, Single LZ                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 SO 432 LZ LZ2AB 13782 UR7G KN66LC 543          
2 SO 432 LZ LZ2QA 7162 UR7G KN66LC 468          
3 SO 432 LZ LZ1JH 5168 LZ1S KN43GK 435          
4 SO 432 LZ LZ2ZY 4656 YP2DX KN05NR 270          
5 SO 432 LZ LZ3BF 4286 YO9AYN KN24SW 276          



6 SO 432 LZ LZ2WE 4208 YP2DX KN05NR 270          
7 SO 432 LZ LZ1GJ 3978 LZ1S KN43GK 351          
8 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 3114 UR7G KN66LC 468          
9 SO 432 LZ LZ3BD/2 2500 LZ2T KN13WR 277          

10 SO 432 LZ LZ2FX 2426 LZ2T KN13RD 224          
11 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 2158 LZ2T KN13RD 361          
12 SO 432 LZ LZ1YR 1922 LZ2QA KN43EK 280          
13 SO 432 LZ LZ1WF/P 1864 LZ2AB KN33RE 263          
14 SO 432 LZ LZ2GA 1812 LZ1RT KN22UK 244          
15 SO 432 LZ LZ5VK 1474 LZ2AB KN33RE 314          
16 SO 432 LZ LZ3NY 1186 LZ2AB KN33RE 314          
17 SO 432 LZ LZ2JD 1178 LZ2T KN13RD 176          
18 SO 432 LZ LZ1MC 1082 LZ2AB KN33RE 147          
19 SO 432 LZ LZ6F 972 LZ2AB KN33RE 238          
20 SO 432 LZ LZ5GB 844 LZ2AB KN33RE 314          
21 SO 432 LZ LZ4UX 516 LZ7Z KN22HS 88          
22 SO 432 LZ LZ5ZO 416 LZ7B KN22GA 92          
23 SO 432 LZ LZ5GM 378 LZ6R KN33FF 114          
24 SO 432 LZ LZ2KB 212 LZ2AB KN33RE 75          
25 SO 432 LZ LZ2OQ/P 116 LZ2T KN13RD 58          
26 SO 432 LZ LZ1ABI 84 LZ2T KN13RD 42          
27 SO 432 LZ LZ1JER 62 LZ1JH KN12PQ 31          

                           
                           
                           

Category: 1,3 GHz, Single LZ                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 SO 1,3 LZ LZ2AB 8096 LZ2T KN13RD 325          
2 SO 1,3 LZ LZ1KG 6024 LZ2T KN13RD 273          
3 SO 1,3 LZ LZ2QA 4260 LZ2T KN13RD 400          
4 SO 1,3 LZ LZ1GJ 3452 LZ2AB KN33RE 260          
5 SO 1,3 LZ LZ3BD/2 3408 LZ2T KN13RD 326          
6 SO 1,3 LZ LZ2GG 3016 LZ1KG KN31CS 242          
7 SO 1,3 LZ LZ5HP 2804 LZ6R KN33FF 232          
8 SO 1,3 LZ LZ2SK 2660 LZ1KG KN31CS 257          
9 SO 1,3 LZ LZ3NY 1796 LZ1GJ KN22IA 102          

10 SO 1,3 LZ LZ2JD 1652 LZ2AB KN33RE 150          



11 SO 1,3 LZ LZ5GB 1428 LZ1GJ KN22IA 102          
12 SO 1,3 LZ LZ1WF/P 1176 LZ6R KN33FF 200          
13 SO 1,3 LZ LZ1UK/P 1176 LZ6R KN33FF 200          
14 SO 1,3 LZ LZ5VK 908 LZ7Z KN22HS 79          
15 SO 1,3 LZ LZ4UX 704 LZ7Z KN22HS 88          
16 SO 1,3 LZ LZ2GA 624 LZ2AB KN33RE 80          
17 SO 1,3 LZ LZ1ZB 544 LZ9A KN12KR 44          

                           
                           
                           

Category: 2,3 GHz, Single LZ                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 SO 2,3 LZ LZ2QA 2160 LZ6R KN33FF 157          
2 SO 2,3 LZ LZ3BD/2 1792 LZ2SK KN43EK 112          
3 SO 2,3 LZ LZ2SK 904 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112          
4 SO 2,3 LZ LZ5HP 288 LZ1ZB KN12QO 36          
5 SO 2,3 LZ LZ1ZB 288 LZ5HP KN12VM 36          

                           
                           
                           

Category: 3,4 GHz, Single LZ                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 SO 3,4 LZ LZ2QA 1130 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112          
2 SO 3,4 LZ LZ3BD/2 1120 LZ2QA KN43EK 112          
3 SO 3,4 LZ LZ5HP 360 LZ1ZB KN12QO 36          
4 SO 3,4 LZ LZ1ZB 360 LZ5HP KN12VM 36          
5 SO 3,4 LZ LZ2SK 10 LZ2QA KN43EK 1          

                           

Category: Single op. Multi band LZ              

                           

Place Catgory Band  - Call Points                

1 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 36415                
2 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 27901                
3 SO MB LZ LZ2QA 23723                



4 SO MB LZ LZ1JH 13590                
5 SO MB LZ LZ3NY 12160                
6 SO MB LZ LZ1GJ 12026                
7 SO MB LZ LZ1JER 11434                
8 SO MB LZ LZ1KU 11216                
9 SO MB LZ LZ2FX 10997                

10 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 10890                
11 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 9542                
12 SO MB LZ LZ3BF 9253                
13 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 8919                
14 SO MB LZ LZ2FN 7647                
15 SO MB LZ LZ2EHO 7455                
16 SO MB LZ LZ5GB 7287                
17 SO MB LZ LZ5VK 7119                
18 SO MB LZ LZ2JD 6143                
19 SO MB LZ LZ1KG 6024                
20 SO MB LZ LZ1WF 5958                
21 SO MB LZ LZ2GA 5492                
22 SO MB LZ LZ6F 4704                
23 SO MB LZ LZ2WE 4208                
24 SO MB LZ LZ1NIZ 3649                
25 SO MB LZ LZ4UX 3459                
26 SO MB LZ LZ5HP 3452                
27 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 3262                
28 SO MB LZ LZ1IQ 3021                
29 SO MB LZ LZ2LG 2535                
30 SO MB LZ LZ2KB 2476                
31 SO MB LZ LZ1YR 1922                
32 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 1754                
33 SO MB LZ LZ2DMX 1563                
34 SO MB LZ LZ2MW 1465                
35 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 1192                
36 SO MB LZ LZ1UK 1176                
37 SO MB LZ LZ1ZC 1167                
38 SO MB LZ LZ1KZ 1165                
39 SO MB LZ LZ5D 986                
40 SO MB LZ LZ5GM 787                
41 SO MB LZ LZ1XE 743                
42 SO MB LZ LZ3RN 642                



43 SO MB LZ LZ5ZO 633                
44 SO MB LZ LZ9Q 612                
45 SO MB LZ LZ1ABI 539                
46 SO MB LZ LZ1GE 481                
47 SO MB LZ LZ2OQ 174                
48 SO MB LZ LZ2MKN 168                
49 SO MB LZ LZ1JL 135                
50 SO MB LZ LZ1EPM 110                
51 SO MB LZ LZ2SEP 100                
52 SO MB LZ LZ7EA 84                
53 SO MB LZ LZ1MZK 84                
54 SO MB LZ LZ1BBZ 73                
55 SO MB LZ LZ1FG 66                

                           
                           
                           

Category: 50MHz Multi op. LZ                

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 MO 50 LZ LZ7B 62496 OZ6PI JO47VA 1970          
2 MO 50 LZ LZ6M 46629 G4LPP JO02SS 2110          

                           
                           
                           

Category: 144MHz Multi op. LZ              

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 MO 144 LZ LZ2T 56074 OK1KUO JO80FF 951          
2 MO 144 LZ LZ6Z 35948 SP9KDA JO90PP 857          
3 MO 144 LZ LZ6R 25858 OM3KGW JN99CH 927          
4 MO 144 LZ LZ7Z 20055 OM3KGW JN99CH 880          
5 MO 144 LZ LZ1S 13941 4X/OM2IB KM72JC 1374          
6 MO 144 LZ LZ7B 6358 YP2DX KN05NR 495          
7 MO 144 LZ LZ6T 4831 YP2DX KN05NR 476          
8 MO 144 LZ LZ6M 2963 YP2DX KN05NR 510          
9 MO 144 LZ LZ1BOTEV 2442 SX2I/P KN10BJ 355          

                           



                           

Category: 432MHz Multi op. LZ              

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 MO 432 LZ LZ2T 24924 US7GY KN66LC 820          
2 MO 432 LZ LZ6R 13754 UR7G KN66LC 606          
3 MO 432 LZ LZ7Z 10726 YP2DX KN05NR 432          
4 MO 432 LZ LZ1S 9584 YP2DX KN05NR 640          
5 MO 432 LZ LZ7B 2176 LZ2AB KN33RE 272          
6 MO 432 LZ LZ6M 1550 YO3JW KN35FC 132          
7 MO 432 LZ LZ6T 1504 LZ1S KN43GK 236          

                           
                           
                           

Category: 1,3GHz Multi op. LZ              

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 MO 1,3 LZ LZ2T 27812 OE3A JN77XX 793          
2 MO 1,3 LZ LZ6R 25812 IK7UXW JN80XP 760          
3 MO 1,3 LZ LZ7Z 12176 YO9AYN KN24SW 252          
4 MO 1,3 LZ LZ1S 3096 LZ2T KN13RD 413          
5 MO 1,3 LZ LZ6M 2036 LZ2T KN13RD 311          
6 MO 1,3 LZ LZ7B 1728 LZ9A KN12KR 158          
7 MO 1,3 LZ LZ6T 1312 LZ1KG KN31CS 141          

                           
                           
                           

Category: 2,3GHz Multi op. LZ              

                           

Place Category Band  - Call Points ODX ODX Loc Distance          

1 MO 2,3 LZ LZ6R 6120 HA8V KN06HT 608          
                           
                           
                           

Category: Multi op. multi band LZ              

                           



Place Catgory Band  - Call Points                

1 MO MB LZ LZ2T 108810                
2 MO MB LZ LZ6R 71544                
3 MO MB LZ LZ7Z 42957                
4 MO MB LZ LZ6Z 35948                
5 MO MB LZ LZ1S 26621                
6 MO MB LZ LZ7B 10262                
7 MO MB LZ LZ6T 7647                
8 MO MB LZ LZ6M 6549                
9 MO MB LZ LZ1BOTEV 2442


